

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2023

	Share capital RM	----- Non-distributable ----- Revaluation reserve RM	Treasury shares RM	- Distributable - Retained earnings RM	Total RM
Group					
Balance at 1 November 2021	40,612,085	8,781,118	(44,915)	66,658,954	116,007,242
Total comprehensive income:					
- Profit for the financial year	-	-	-	9,171,203	9,171,203
- Revaluation during the financial year	-	9,610,842	-	-	9,610,842
Transactions with owners:					
- Purchase of treasury shares (Note 15)	-	-	(1,856,260)	-	(1,856,260)
- Dividends (Note 30)	-	-	-	(3,611,866)	(3,611,866)
Balance at 31 October 2022	40,612,085	18,391,960	(1,901,175)	72,218,291	129,321,161
Total comprehensive income:					
- Profit for the financial year	-	-	-	10,187,445	10,187,445
- Revaluation during the financial year	-	1,043,808	-	-	1,043,808
Transactions with owners:-					
- Purchase of treasury shares (Note 15)	-	-	(1,365,071)	-	(1,365,071)
- Dividends (Note 30)	-	-	-	(3,561,314)	(3,561,314)
Balance at 31 October 2023	40,612,085	19,435,768	(3,266,246)	78,844,422	135,626,029
Company					
Balance at 1 November 2021	40,612,085	-	(44,915)	13,955,209	54,522,379
Total comprehensive loss	-	-	-	(40,378)	(40,378)
Transactions with owners:					
- Purchase of treasury shares (Note 15)	-	-	(1,856,260)	-	(1,856,260)
- Dividends (Note 30)	-	-	-	(3,611,866)	(3,611,866)
Balance at 31 October 2022	40,612,085	-	(1,901,175)	10,302,965	49,013,875
Total comprehensive loss	-	-	-	(15,051)	(15,051)
Transactions with owners:					
- Purchase of treasury shares (Note 15)	-	-	(1,365,071)	-	(1,365,071)
- Dividends (Note 30)	-	-	-	(3,561,314)	(3,561,314)
Balance at 31 October 2023	40,612,085	-	(3,266,246)	6,726,600	44,072,439

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the financial statements.